These unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with rules prescribed by Article 11 of
Regulation S-X and based upon our historical financial statements and the historical financial statements of Aegis Research Corporation. These
unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with our historical audited consolidated financial
statements for the year ended December 31, 2001, and for the nine months ended September 30, 2002, and the historical audited consolidated
financial statements of Aegis Research Corporation for the year ended December 31, 2001. These unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
financial statements are prepared for illustrative purposes only, and are not necessarily indicative of the operating results or financial position
that would have occurred if the acquisition transaction described above had been consummated on January 1, 2001, nor are they necessarily
indicative of any future operating results or financial position.

ManTech
International
Corporation
Year Ended
December 31,

2001

Aegis Research
Corporation
Year Ended
December 31,

2001
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Year Ended
December 31,

2001

(In thousands, except per share amounts)
Revenues $ 431,436 $ 51,369 $ �  $ 482,805
Cost of services 353,337 43,484 �  396,821

Gross profit 78,099 7,885 �  85,984
Costs and expenses:
General and administrative 44,787 4,549 �  49,336
Depreciation and amortization 3,262 86 547 (A) 3,895

Total costs and expenses 48,049 4,635 547 53,231

Income from operations 30,050 3,250 (547) 32,753
Interest expense 2,922 4 1,402 (B) 4,328
Other income (1,202) (168) �  (1,370)

Income before provision for income taxes and minority
interest 28,330 3,414 (1,949) 29,795
Income tax (provision) benefit (12,083) �  227 (A) (12,693)

583 (B)
(1,420) (C)

Minority interest (7) �  �  (7)

Income from continuing operations $ 16,240 $ 3,414 $ (2,559) $ 17,095

Basic earnings per share from continuing operations $ 0.87 $ 0.92

Basic weighted average common shares outstanding 18,589,976 18,589,976

Diluted earnings per share from continuing operations $ 0.87 $ 0.91

Diluted weighted average common shares outstanding 18,749,597 18,749,597

Edgar Filing: MANTECH INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 31

(A) Pro forma adjustment to reflect 12 months of amortization of an acquired intangible asset. In accordance with SFAS No. 141, the
Company recorded a $2.7 million intangible asset related to the fair value of customer contracts acquired. This intangible asset will be
amortized on a straight-line basis over a period of five years, which represents the estimated economic useful life of the asset.

(B) Pro forma adjustment to reflect the elimination of interest income associated with the funds utilized by the Company to consummate the
acquisition. The interest rate is estimated at 2.0% per annum based on the applicable rate of interest being earned on the invested cash as of
the date of the transaction.

(C) Pro forma adjustment to reflect the incremental provision for federal and state income taxes at an effective tax rate of 41.6% for the year
ended December 31, 2001. Prior to the acquisition, the acquired company was an S Corporation and all income, losses and tax credits
flowed through to the individual shareholders.

24

Edgar Filing: MANTECH INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

ManTech
International
Corporation
Nine Months

Ended
September 30, 2002

Aegis Research
Corporation

January 1, 2002
Through

August 5, 2002
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Nine Months

Ended
September 30, 2002

(In thousands, except per share amounts)
Revenues $ 357,727 $ 33,450 $ �  $ 391,177
Cost of services 291,885 27,190 �  319,075

Gross profit 65,842 6,260 �  72,102
Costs and expenses:
General and administrative 36,346 3,315 (57) (D) 39,604
Depreciation and amortization 1,608 254 319 (A) 2,116

(65) (E)

Total costs and expenses 37,954 3,569 197 41,720

Income from operations 27,888 2,691 (197) 30,382
Interest expense (income) 322 (107) 834 (B) 1,049
Other income (337) (8) �  (345)

Income before provision for income taxes and
minority interest 27,903 2,806 (1,031) 29,678
Income tax (provision) benefit (11,387) �  133 (A) (12,125)

347 (B)
(1,167) (C)

(24) (D)
(27) (E)

Minority interest �  �  �  �

Income from continuing operations $ 16,516 $ 2,806 $ (1,769) $ 17,553

Basic earnings per share from continuing
operations $ 0.66 $ 0.70

Weighted average common shares outstanding 25,199,125 25,199,125

Diluted earnings per share from continuing
operations $ 0.65 $ 0.69

Weighted average common shares outstanding 25,483,548 25,483,548

(A) Pro forma adjustment to reflect amortization of an acquired intangible asset for the seven months prior to the acquisition. In accordance
with SFAS No. 141, the Company recorded a $2.7 million intangible asset related to the fair value of customer contracts acquired. This
intangible asset will be amortized on a straight-line basis over a period of five years, which represents the estimated economic useful life

[…]

investment power with respect to securities. Shares of our common stock subject to options that are currently exercisable or exercisable within
60 days of the date of this prospectus are deemed outstanding for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership of any person. These
shares, however, are not considered outstanding when computing the percentage ownership of any other person. In addition, because Class B
common stock may be voluntarily converted into Class A common stock on a share-for-share basis, each share of Class B common stock also
represents beneficial ownership of a share of Class A common stock. However, for purposes of this presentation, share amounts are presented
based upon outstanding shares without regard to convertibility, except as specifically noted otherwise.

69

Edgar Filing: MANTECH INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 79

Table of Contents

Class A
Common Stock(1)

Class B
Common Stock(1)

Percent Of Vote Of All
Classes Of Common

Stock

Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior to this

Offering

Shares
Being
Offered

Shares to be Beneficially Owned
After this Offering

Name Number Percent Number Number Percent Number Percent
Before
Offering

After
Offering

George J. Pedersen (selling
stockholder, Chairman of the
Board of Directors, Chief
Executive Officer and
President) �  �  900,000 �  �  15,631,004(2) 100% 94.80% 91.04%
Pedersen Family Trust #1 u/a/
dated April 24, 1994 (selling
stockholder)(3) �  �  600,000 �  �  555,711 3.56 6.40 3.24
John A. Moore, Jr. (selling
stockholder, Executive Vice
President, Chief Financial
Officer, Treasurer and
Director)(4)(6) 372,824 3.96% 150,000 222,824 1.45% �  �  0.21 0.13
Walter W. Vaughan(5)(7) 12,333 0.13 �  12,333 0.08 �  �  0.01 0.01
Michael D. Golden(7) 40,486 0.43 �  40,486 0.26 �  �  0.02 0.02
Bradley H. Feldmann(6) 16,667 0.18 �  16,667 0.11 �  �  0.01 0.01
R. Evans Hineman(6) 17,667 0.19 �  17,667 0.11 �  �  0.01 0.01
Stephen W. Porter(7) 2,333 0.02 �  2,333 0.02 �  �  0.00 0.00
Eugene C. Renzi(6) 18,167 0.19 �  18,167 0.12 �  �  0.01 0.01
Jerry L. Unruh(6) 16,667 0.18 �  16,667 0.11 �  �  0.01 0.01
Barry G. Campbell �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �
Walter R. Fatzinger, Jr.(7) 4,558 0.05 �  4,558 0.03 �  �  0.00 0.00
Richard J. Kerr(7) 2,333 0.02 �  2,333 0.02 �  �  0.00 0.00
All executive officers and
directors as a group (12
persons) 504,035 5.31% 1,050,000 354,002 2.29% 15,631,004 100% 95.03% 91.19%

(1) The holders of each share of Class A common stock are entitled to one vote per share, and the holders of each share of Class B common stock are entitled to
ten votes per share.

(2) Includes 555,711 shares held by the Pedersen Family Trust #1 u/a/ dated April 24, 1994, 77,517 shares of Class B common stock held by the ManTech
Special Assistance Fund, Inc., a fund over which Mr. Pedersen has voting and investment control, 609,296 shares of Class B common stock owned by the
ManTech Supplemental Executive Retirement Plan for the benefit of Mr. Pedersen and 1,168 shares held by Mr. Pedersen�s wife, Marilyn A. Pedersen as to